

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2963/2009

SURYAKANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANPAT(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to bring Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 3,5,68 and 9.

Application for deletion of the name of R-7 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

It is submitted that R-1 has been served and affidavit regarding service being filed. Office has to verify the same.

R-10 and 11 remain to be served. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

List the matter on 4.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar